

University of Veterinary and Animal Sciences Sakrand Charted By: Government of Sindh Act No. XV of 2012



Prof. Dr. Zahid Iqbal Rajput Pro Vice Chancellor

No. SBBUVAS/PVC/ 23 /of 2024 Dated: 15/11/2024

CIRCULAR

It is circulated to all concerned that the Authority of Shaheed Benazir Bhutto University of Veterinary and Animal Sciences Sakrand has decided/declared the venue of Entry test for various degree programs (DVM and BS) as under

- 1. Entry Test Date: 23.11.2024 (Saturday)
- 2. **Reporting Time:** 09.00 am
- 3. Entry Test Time: 10.00 am
- 4. Venue of Entry Test:

Shaheed Benazir Bhutto University of Veterinary and Animal Science Sakrand at Main Campus (New Building) Near Bakhtawar Cadet College Deh Chhanbehar (Khaddar)

- 5. **Transport:** Shuttle services for candidates from SBBUVAS city campus (old building) Sakrand to Entry Test Venue will be provided free of cost from 8.00am to 8.30am.
- 6. **Contacts:** 03142816187; 03022479497; 03013516208; 03442362053 03003141611; 03463811898; 03003859164; 03003046098

Prof. Dr. Zahid Iqbal Rajput Pro Vice Chancellor

C.C.

- Advisor to Vice Chancellor/Incharge admission
- All Deans
- Registrar SBBUVAS
- Director Finance/Directors QEC/ORIC/DAS/HRM SBBUVAS
- Add. Controller of Examinations
- Add. Registrar SBBUVAS
- Academic Coordinator(s)/Account Officer
- Store and Purchase Department
- Incharge Transport/Transport Officer
- Hostel Provost (girls/boys)
- Web page/IT Incharge/Notice Board
- PS to Vice Chancellor SBBUVAS